On November 17, 2005, 1 day after sending the notification 
letter to Progressive, Thrower’s counsel obtained a release form 
from State Farm and forwarded it to Thrower and his wife for 
their signatures. Under the terms of the release, Thrower,

[f]or the Sole Consideration of Twenty five thousand and 
00/100 ($25,000.00) Dollars . . . release[d] and forever 
discharge[d] . . . Anson[,] his heirs, executors, adminis-
trators, agents and assigns, and all other persons, firms 
or corporations liable or, who might be claimed to be 
liable, none of whom admit any liability to [Thrower] but